This Court is of the view that the value of

the site could be taken as Rs.3900/- per sq. ft.  If this is

applied,  the  value  of  this  property  could  be  fixed  at

Rs.60,00,000/-.

9.Accordingly, the following value is fixed:

(i) 'A' Schedule property - Rs.2,33,00,000/- (Rupees two

crores thirty three lakhs only);

(ii)  'B'  Schedule  property  -  Rs.78,00,000/-  (Rupees

seventy eight lakhs only); and

(iii)  'C'  Schedule  property  -  Rs.60,00,000/-  (Rupees

sixty lakhs only).

10.Now, the ovelty has got to be fixed.  As per the rights

already declared in the preliminary decree, the respondents 1 and 2

are entitled to 50%, while the appellants are entitled to 25% and

[...]

As  regards  the  respondents  1  and  2  on  the  one  part  and  the

respondents 3 to 5 on the other part, the appellants have to give

them compensation for the excess of the property in their hands.

Accordingly, ovelty is calculated. Thus, the respondents 3 to 5 are

entitled to get Rs.33,00,000/- (Rupees thirty three lakhs only)

from the appellants since the property in their hands is valued at

Rs.60,00,000/-.  In respect of the respondents 1 and 2, the total

value  of  the  property  in  their  possession  is  valued  at

Rs.78,00,000/-, and hence they are entitled to get Rs.1,08,00,000/-

(Rupees one crore and eight lakhs only) from the appellants.  All

the parties are amenable and agreeable to both these amounts namely

Rs.33 lakhs to which the respondents 3 to 5 and Rs.108 lakhs to

which  the  respondents  1  and  2  are  entitled.  Accordingly,  final

decree is passed thereon as follows:

[...]

(e) Insofar as the respondents 1 and 2, the appellants

while giving the payment of Rs.108 lakhs to them, the

first  respondent  is  entitled  to  3/8  and  the  second

respondent  is  entitled  to  1/8  out  of  the  half  share.

Accordingly, the appellants are directed to make payment

of Rs.81,00,000/- (Rupees eighty one lakhs only) being

3/4  of  Rs.108  lakhs,  to  the  first  respondent  and  of

Rs.27,00,000/- (Rupees twenty seven lakhs only) being 1/4

of Rs.108 lakhs, to the second respondent. 

(f) On compliance of the above procedure, the parties are

at liberty to apply to the authorities for getting the

necessary entries made in the revenue records to which

course  the  other  parties  have  to  necessarily  give  no